Windsor () -vs- Laurier ()
1/20/2024 at Laurier

Date: 1/20/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
.?Itr?_]: gg;PM Winc!sor 0 0 0 2
Attendance: 240 Laurier 1 1 0 1 3
Location: Laurier WSR: Johnny Ulicny (1); Mason Kohn (1)
WLU: Tyler Davis (1); Samuel Williamson (1); TEAM (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WSR  WLU
1st 5:34 WLU Tyler Davis Sullivan Sparkes, Bryce Kilbourne EV 0 1
1st  11:48 WSR Johnny Ulicny Holden Wale, Ty Toews EV 1 1
1st 17:10 WSR Mason Kohn Jake Durham, Keegan McMullen EV 2 1
2nd 13:07 WLU Samuel Williamson Nick Giunta, Declan Graham EV 2 2
Windsor Power Plays Laurier Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 18:18 19:05 00:47 0 0 - 2nd 01:54 03:54 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 05:50 06:19 00:29 0 0 - 2nd 09:31 11:31 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 08:19 10:08 01:49 0 0 - 3rd 00:18 01:05 00:47 0 0 --
03:05 0 0 0/3 3rd 07:50 07:55 00:05 0 0 --
3rd 11:09 12:08 00:59 0 0 --
3rd 16:58 18:58 02:00 0 0 --
07:51 0 0 0/6
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd WSR Johnny Ulicny 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 1:54 PP
2nd WSR Dylan Schives 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:31 PP
2nd WLU Sam Rhodes 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  18:18 PP
2nd WSR Keegan McMullen 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 19:05 PP
3rd WLU Conor Ali 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 5:50 PP
3rd WSR Mason Kohn 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 6:19 PP
3rd WLU Declan Graham 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:55 PP
3rd WLU Tyler Davis 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 9:09 PP
3rd WSR 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR  10:08 PP
3rd WSR Aaron Shaw 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  16:58 PP




Windsor 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

Pen

BLK

Dakota Lund-Cornish
Stef Dobrich
Johnny Ulicny

Nic Pavia

Aaron Shaw
David Jesus

Jake Durham
Keegan McMullen
Dylan Schives
Barrett Dachyshyn
Holden Wale
Grant Spence
Matt McNamara
Ty Toews
Dominic Mufarreh
Nathan Torchia
Mason Kohn

Will Ennis

Brady Hinz
Hunter Holmes
TEAM

o

Laurier 3

Pos

Totals

Player

NOO OOHrHr OO O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOUH+ O oM

pPlOOOOOOOH OO OOHFHEOOOOOOoO|>»

OO O OO OO0 000000000000 O OO O

OO OO O OO0 00000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoO|N

OO 0O 00O OO0 O0O0DO0DO0OD0DO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOO0oOOoOw
OO OO0 OO0 000000 OO0 O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo
OO 0O OO0 000000000000 O0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

0-0

FO

OO 0O OO0 0000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo

BLK

Jadon Reimer
Declan Graham
Bryce Kilbourne
Isaac Sooklal
Patrick Brown
Bryce Sutherland
Mitchell Casey
Tyler Davis

Sam Rhodes
Nick Giunta
Thomas Lenart
Samuel Williamson
Max Dodig
Callum Chisholm
Ventsislav Shingarov
Christian Propp
Evan Benwell
Sullivan Sparkes
Eli Reimer
Conor Ali

TEAM

o

Totals

Windsor Goalkeeping

WH OO0OO0OO0OO0DO0OO0OO0OHrHr OO0 O+ OOOOOO o

DO OOH OOO0OO0OO0OOOHFH OOO0OOOOH+HF O|>»

OO0 O OO0 OO0 O0O00D00O0 000000 OO OO

OO O OO OO0 O0OO00DO0O0O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO|N

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO O OO0 O0OO00OO0O0O0OO0OO0O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 0O O0O0O0O00DO0OD0O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Laurier Goalkeeping

OO 0O 00O O0OO0DO0O0D0DO0O0OD0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo



Windsor Goalkeeping Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player Dce Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player Dce Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
1 Dakota Lund-Cornish 0:00 0 0O O 0 O 0 31 Ventsislav Shingarov 0:00 0 0 O 0 O 0
31 Nathan Torchia L 67200 2 0 6 6 12 31 33 Christian Propp W 67:00 2 0 11 20 15 48
T™M TEAM 0:00 0 0O 0 0 O 0 Totals 2 0 11 20 15 48
Totals 2 0 6 6 12 31
Windsor Faceoffs Laurier Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

[05:34] GOAL by WLU Tyler Davis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sullivan Sparkes and Bryce Kilbourne, On ice for WLU: , On ice for
0-0 WSR: , goal number 4 for season.

Windsor 0, Laurier 1

[11:48] GOAL by WSR Johnny Ulicny, Assist by Holden Wale and Ty Toews, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number
0-1 1 for season.

Windsor 1, Laurier 1

[17:10] GOAL by WSR Mason Kohn, Assist by Jake Durham and Keegan McMullen, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal
1-1 number 7 for season.

Windsor 2, Laurier 1

Period #2 Plays

2-1 [01:54] Penalty on Johnny Ulicny WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1 \Ij\/PLU [01:54] Start power play for WLU.
2-1 \Ij\IIDLU [03:54] Johnny Ulicny (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1 \'7\'/3LU [03:54] End power play for WLU.
2-1 [09:31] Penalty on Dylan Schives WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1 \Ij\/PLU [09:31] Start power play for WLU.
2-1 \Ij\IIDLU [11:31] Dylan Schives (WSR) penalty complete.
PP

2-1 WLU [11:31] End power play for WLU.

[13:07] GOAL by WLU Samuel Williamson, Assist by Nick Giunta and Declan Graham, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: ,
2-1 goal number 1 for season.

Windsor 2, Laurier 2

2-2 [18:18] Penalty on Sam Rhodes WLU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP

2-2 WSR [18:18] Start power play for WSR.

2-2 [19:05] Penalty on Keegan McMullen WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP

2-2 WSR [19:05] End power play for WSR.
Period #3 Plays

PP
2-2  WLU [00:18] Sam Rhodes (WLU) penalty complete.
PP
2-2 WLU [00:18] Start power play for WLU.
PP
2-2 WLU [01:05] Keegan McMullen (WSR) penalty complete.
PP
2-2  WLU [01:05] End power play for WLU.
2-2 [05:50] Penalty on Conor Ali WLU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP
2-2 WSR [05:50] Start power play for WSR.
2-2 [06:19] Penalty on Mason Kohn WSR 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
PP
2-2 WSR [06:19] End power play for WSR.
PP
2-2 WSR [07:50] Conor Ali (WLU) penalty complete.
PP
2-2 WSR [07:50] Start power play for WLU.
2-2 [07:55] Penalty on Declan Graham WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP
2-2 WLU [07:55] End power play for WLU.
PP
2-2 WLU [08:19] Mason Kohn (WSR) penalty complete.
PP
2-2 WLU [08:19] Start power play for WSR.
2-2 [09:09] Penalty on Tyler Davis WLU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP
2-2 WSR [09:09] Start power play for WSR.
PP

2-2 WSR [09:55] Declan Graham (WLU) penalty complete.



2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

[10:
[10
[11
[11
[12

[12:
[16:

[16:
[18:

[18:

08] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
:08] End power play for WSR.

:09] Tyler Davis (WLU) penalty complete.
:09] Start power play for WLU.

:08] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.

08] End power play for WLU.
58] Penalty on Aaron Shaw WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

58] Start power play for WLU.
58] Aaron Shaw (WSR) penalty complete.

58] End power play for WLU.



