## Windsor () -vs- Laurier () 1/20/2024 at Laurier

Date: 1/20/2024 Start: 3:37PM Time: 2:23 Attendance: 240 Location: Laurier

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Windsor	2	0	0	0	2
Laurier	1	1	0	1	3

WSR: Johnny Ulicny (1); Mason Kohn (1) WLU: Tyler Davis (1); Samuel Williamson (1); TEAM (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WSR	WLU
1st	5:34	WLU	Tyler Davis	Sullivan Sparkes, Bryce Kilbourne	EV	0	1
1st	11:48	WSR	Johnny Ulicny	Holden Wale, Ty Toews	EV	1	1
1st	17:10	WSR	Mason Kohn	Jake Durham, Keegan McMullen	EV	2	1
2nd	13:07	WLU	Samuel Williamson	Nick Giunta, Declan Graham	EV	2	2

#### **Windsor Power Plays**

#### **Laurier Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	18:18	19:05	00:47	0	0	
3rd	05:50	06:19	00:29	0	0	
3rd	08:19	10:08	01:49	0	0	
			03:05	0	0	0/3

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	01:54	03:54	02:00	0	0	
2nd	09:31	11:31	02:00	0	0	
3rd	00:18	01:05	00:47	0	0	
3rd	07:50	07:55	00:05	0	0	
3rd	11:09	12:08	00:59	0	0	
3rd	16:58	18:58	02:00	0	0	
			07:51	0	0	0/6

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
2nd	WSR	Johnny Ulicny	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	1:54	PP
2nd	WSR	Dylan Schives	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:31	PP
2nd	WLU	Sam Rhodes	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	18:18	PP
2nd	WSR	Keegan McMullen	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	19:05	PP
3rd	WLU	Conor Ali	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	5:50	PP
3rd	WSR	Mason Kohn	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	6:19	PP
3rd	WLU	Declan Graham	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	7:55	PP
3rd	WLU	Tyler Davis	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	9:09	PP
3rd	WSR		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	10:08	PP
3rd	WSR	Aaron Shaw	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	16:58	PP

## Individual

## Windsor 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Dakota Lund-Cornish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Stef Dobrich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Johnny Ulicny	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Nic Pavia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Aaron Shaw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	David Jesus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Jake Durham	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Keegan McMullen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Dylan Schives	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Barrett Dachyshyn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Holden Wale	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Grant Spence	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Matt McNamara	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Ty Toews	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Dominic Mufarreh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Nathan Torchia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Mason Kohn	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	55	Will Ennis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Brady Hinz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Hunter Holmes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	TM	TEAM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	=,	_	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

## Laurier 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Jadon Reimer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Declan Graham	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Bryce Kilbourne	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Isaac Sooklal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Patrick Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Bryce Sutherland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Mitchell Casey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Tyler Davis	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Sam Rhodes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Nick Giunta	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Thomas Lenart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Samuel Williamson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Max Dodig	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Callum Chisholm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Ventsislav Shingarov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Christian Propp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Evan Benwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Sullivan Sparkes	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Eli Reimer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Conor Ali	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	TM	TEAM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Windsor Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

## Windsor Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GΑ	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Dakota Lund-Cornish		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Nathan Torchia	L	67:00	2	0	6	6	12	31
TM	TEAM		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	6	6	12	31

## Laurier Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GΑ	ΕN	1	2	3	Total
31	Ventsislav Shingarov		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Christian Propp	W	67:00	2	0	11	20	15	48
	Totals			2	0	11	20	15	48

#### Windsor Faceoffs

**Laurier Faceoffs** 

No data to report.

No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	DD	Play
Score	PP	Play  Period #1 Plays
		[05:34] GOAL by WLU Tyler Davis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sullivan Sparkes and Bryce Kilbourne, On ice for WLU: , On ice for
0-0		WSR: , goal number 4 for season.
		Windsor 0, Laurier 1 [11:48] GOAL by WSR Johnny Ulicny, Assist by Holden Wale and Ty Toews, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number
0-1		1 for season.
		Windsor 1, Laurier 1 [17:10] GOAL by WSR Mason Kohn, Assist by Jake Durham and Keegan McMullen, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal
1-1		number 7 for season.
		Windsor 2, Laurier 1
2-1		Period #2 Plays  [01:54] Penalty on Johany Illicry WSR 2 minutes for TRIPRING (news play one)
	PP	[01:54] Penalty on Johnny Ulicny WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1	WLU PP	[01:54] Start power play for WLU.
2-1	WLU	[03:54] Johnny Ulicny (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1	PP WLU	[03:54] End power play for WLU.
2-1	PP	[09:31] Penalty on Dylan Schives WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1	WLU	[09:31] Start power play for WLU.
2-1	PP WLU	[11:31] Dylan Schives (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1	PP WLU	[11:31] End power play for WLU.
2-1		[13:07] GOAL by WLU Samuel Williamson, Assist by Nick Giunta and Declan Graham, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Windsor 2, Laurier 2
2-2		[18:18] Penalty on Sam Rhodes WLU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP WSR	[18:18] Start power play for WSR.
2-2	DD	[19:05] Penalty on Keegan McMullen WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP WSR	[19:05] End power play for WSR.
		Period #3 Plays
2-2	PP WLU	[00:18] Sam Rhodes (WLU) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WLU	[00:18] Start power play for WLU.
	PP	
2-2	WLU PP	[01:05] Keegan McMullen (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2	WLU	[01:05] End power play for WLU. [05:50] Penalty on Conor Ali WLU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
	PP	
2-2 2-2	WSR	[05:50] Start power play for WSR. [06:19] Penalty on Mason Kohn WSR 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
	PP	
2-2	WSR PP	[06:19] End power play for WSR.
2-2	WSR PP	[07:50] Conor Ali (WLU) penalty complete.
2-2	WSR	[07:50] Start power play for WLU.
2-2	PP	[07:55] Penalty on Declan Graham WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-2	WLU PP	[07:55] End power play for WLU.
2-2	WLU	[08:19] Mason Kohn (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WLU	[08:19] Start power play for WSR.
2-2	PP	[09:09] Penalty on Tyler Davis WLU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-2	WSR	[09:09] Start power play for WSR.
2-2	PP WSR	[09:55] Declan Graham (WLU) penalty complete.

2-2		[10:08] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
2-2	PP WSR	[10:08] End power play for WSR.
2-2	PP WSR	[11:09] Tyler Davis (WLU) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WSR	[11:09] Start power play for WLU.
2-2	PP WSR	[12:08] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WSR	[12:08] End power play for WLU.
2-2		[16:58] Penalty on Aaron Shaw WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-2	PP WLU	[16:58] Start power play for WLU.
2-2	PP WLU	[18:58] Aaron Shaw (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WLU	[18:58] End power play for WLU.